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CLASS V.—POSTMASTER-GENERAL AND COMMISSIONER OF
TELEGRAPHS— continued.

■Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

Jtem 1
1884-85.

CHIEF OFFICES AND SUB-OFFIOES—oontmued.
£

486

487
488

489

490

491

492
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494
495
496
497

498

VOTE No. 30—continued.
Salauiks—con tinned.

Sub-Offices, Dunedin—continued.
Otago Heads—

Telephonist (alsoPilot, paid by Harbour Board)
Outram—

Postmaster (also .Railway £175, and Insurance Agent)
Messenger

Ovvake—
Postmaster (also Insurance Agent)

Palmerston-—
Postmaster (also Begistrar Births &c. and Insurance

Agent)
Messenger

Portobello—
Postmaster

Port Chalmers—
Postmaster (also Registrar of Electors, and Insurance

Agent)
Clerk
Telegraphist ... ~...
Letter Carrier
3 Messengers, 1 at £4J, 2 at £33 ...

Roxburgh—
Postmaster (also Registrar Births &c. and Insurance

Agent)
Messenger

St. Bathans—Postmaster (also insurance Agent)
Stirling—

Postmaster (also Railway £198, and InsuranceAgent)
South Dunedin—

Postmaster
Messenger ... ...

Tapanui—■

Postmaster (also Registrar oE Births &c. and In-
surance Agent)

Messenger
Waihola—

Postmaster (also Railway £104 4s., and Insurance
Agent)

Waikaia—Postmaster (also Registrar Births &c. and Insurance
Agent)

Waikouaiti —
Postmaster (also Railway £104, and Insurance Agent)
Messenger

Waitahuna—
Postmaster (also Railway £135, and Insurance Agent)

105 Country Postmasters

10

:J5
30

41

278
.36

20

350
145
155
80

116

209
40499

500 151

501 26

502
503

120
36

504
100
88505

506
22

507
18(5

508
509

49
38

510
511

27
850

512
51.3

514

Chief Post Office, Invehcahoill—
Chief Postmaster ...
7 Clerks, 1 at £265, 2 at £150, 1 at £135, 1 at £125, 2

at £-120 ... ... .«
5 Telegraphic 1 ,at £235, 1 at £160, 1 at £150, 1 at"

£130, 1 at £125 ~

Cadet . ... ... .
Exchange Clerk
2 Letter Carriers, 1 at £125, 1 at £120 ... ...
5 Messengers, 1 at £105, 1 at £85, 1 at £40, 2 at £30

390

1,068

800
76
75

245
B02

515
516
517
518
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