## Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

## CLASS V.—POSTMASTER-GENERAL AND COMMISSIONER OF TELEGRAPHS—continued.

Item.	fam.	1884	1884–85.	
	CHIEF OFFICES AND SUB-OFFICES—continued.	£	£	
	VOTE No. 30—continued.			
	Salaries—continued. Sub-Offices, Dunedin—continued.			
486	Otago Heads— Telephonist (also Pilot, paid by Harbour Board) Outram—	10		
487 488	Postmaster (also Railway £175, and Insurance Agent) Messenger	35 36		
489	Owake— Postmaster (also Insurance Agent)	41		
<b>49</b> 0	Palmerston— Postmaster (also Registrar Births &c. and Insurance			
491	Agent)	$\begin{array}{c} 278 \\ 36 \end{array}$		
492	Portobello— Postmaster	20		
493	Port Chalmers— Postmaster (also Registrar of Electors, and Insurance			
400	Agent)	356		
$\begin{array}{c} 494 \\ 495 \end{array}$	Clerk	145 155		
496	Telegraphist Letter Carrier	80		
497	3 Messengers, 1 at £40, 2 at £38	116		
498	Roxburgh— Postmaster (also Registrar Births &c. and Insurance		•	
100	Agent)	209		
499	Messenger	40		
500	Postmaster (also Insurance Agent)	151		
501	Stirling— Postmaster (also Railway £198, and Insurance Agent) South Dunedin—	26		
502	Postmaster	120		
503	Messenger	36		
504	Tapanui— Postmaster (also Registrar of Births &c. and In-			
00x	surance Agent)	190		
505	Messenger	36		
506	Waihola— Postmaster (also Railway £104 4s., and Insurance	99		
<u></u>	Agent) Waikaia—	22		
507	Postmaster (also Registrar Births &c. and Insurance Agent)	186		
508	Waikouaiti— Postmaster (also Railway £104, and Insurance Agent)	49		
509	Messenger	36		
<b>71</b> 0	Waitahuna—	077		
510 511	Postmaster (also Railway £135, and Insurance Agent) 105 Country Postmasters	850 S		
	CHIEF POST OFFICE, INVERCARGILL-	999		
$\begin{array}{c} 512 \\ 513 \end{array}$	Chief Postmaster 7 Clerks, 1 at £265, 2 at £150, 1 at £135, 1 at £125, 2	390		
514	at £120 5 Telegraphisty 1 at £235, 1 at £160, 1 at £150, 1 at	1,065		
,	£130, 1 at £ $\overline{1}25$	800		
515 516	Cadet	76 75		
$\frac{516}{517}$	Exchange Clerk 2 Letter Carriers, 1 at £125, 1 at £120	245	* .	
518	5 Messengers, 1 at £105, 1 at £85, 1 at £40, 2 at £36	302		